CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: March 5, 2025

Agreement Date: _August 27, 2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW22171 — ERPR-9072(971) (Report #4434)
CR 83 990 FT South of Woerner Rd.

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: C. Thornton, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities: Borrow Excavation (A2 or better) by 292 CY; Borrow
Excavation (Underwater Backfill) by 16 CY; Crushed Aggregate Base Course by 275 SY;
Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Max. ¥%” Aggregate by 41.48 TN; Superpave
Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer Max. % Aggregate by 33.31 TN; Culvert Concrete by
5.21 CY; Loose Riprap by 3.66 TN, Filter Blanket by 44.67 SY; Topsoil by 115.20 CY; Solid
Sodding by 1,347.45 SY, Silt Fence by 319 LF; Silt Fence Removal by 319 LF; Solid Temporary
Traffic Stripe by 251 LF; Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe by 296 LF; Solid Yellow,
Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe by 341 LF; Portable Changeable Message Sign by 1 EA.

TOTAL $ 56,462.94
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 343,483.90
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $  343,483.90
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 56,462.94
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER willbe $ 399,946.84
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 125 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 0 working days

The new (CONTRACT THME) ingluding this CHANGE ORDER will be 125 working days
CONTRACTOR: | W/@/M
RECOMMENDED: m U O //

OWNER:




